Simplifying Motion Control
1
LRU-E Series Datasheet
• 250, 500, 1000, 1500, 2000 mm travel
• 500 kg load capacity and up to 360 Nm moment load capacity
• Achieves thrust up to 2850 N and speeds up to 400 mm/s
• Large mounting platform with high moment stiffness
• Built-in, 500 CPR motor encoder provides slip/stall detection and recovery

Motor Rated Current 9470 mA/phase
Motor Winding Resistance 0.23 ohms/phase
Inductance 2.1 mH/phase
Default Resolution 1/64 of a step
Guide Type Recirculating ball linear guide
Mechanical Drive System Precision ball screw
Limit or Home Sensing Magnetic home sensor
Axes of Motion 1
Operating Temperature Range 0 to 50 °C
CE Compliant Yes
Vacuum Compatible No
Part Number Travel Range Accuracy
(unidirectional)
Maximum Speed Maximum
Moment (Pitch)
LRU0250H18-E01T11A 250 mm (9.843") 90 µm
(0.003543")
400 mm/s
(15.748"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU0250H25-E01T11A 250 mm (9.843") 90 µm
(0.003543")
400 mm/s
(15.748"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU0500H18-E01T11A 500 mm
(19.685")
160 µm
(0.006299")
380 mm/s
(14.961"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU0500H25-E01T11A 500 mm
(19.685")
160 µm
(0.006299")
380 mm/s
(14.961"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU1000H18-E01T11A 1000 mm
(39.370")
250 µm
(0.009842")
350 mm/s
(13.780"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU1000H25-E01T11A 1000 mm
(39.370")
250 µm
(0.009842")
350 mm/s
(13.780"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU1500H18-E01T11A 1500 mm
(59.055")
350 µm
(0.013779")
200 mm/s
(7.874"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU1500H25-E01T11A 1500 mm
(59.055")
350 µm
(0.013779")
200 mm/s
(7.874"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU2000H18-E01T11A 2000 mm
(78.740")
425 µm
(0.016732")
120 mm/s
(4.724"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU2000H25-E01T11A 2000 mm
(78.740")
425 µm
(0.016732")
120 mm/s
(4.724"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU0250H18-BE01T12A 250 mm (9.843") 90 µm
(0.003543")
400 mm/s
(15.748"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU0250H25-BE01T12A 250 mm (9.843") 90 µm
(0.003543")
400 mm/s
(15.748"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU0500H18-BE01T12A 500 mm
(19.685")
160 µm
(0.006299")
380 mm/s
(14.961"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU0500H25-BE01T12A 500 mm
(19.685")
160 µm
(0.006299")
380 mm/s
(14.961"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU1000H18-BE01T12A 1000 mm
(39.370")
250 µm
(0.009842")
350 mm/s
(13.780"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU1000H25-BE01T12A 1000 mm
(39.370")
250 µm
(0.009842")
350 mm/s
(13.780"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU1500H18-BE01T12A 1500 mm
(59.055")
350 µm
(0.013779")
200 mm/s
(7.874"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU1500H25-BE01T12A 1500 mm
(59.055")
350 µm
(0.013779")
200 mm/s
(7.874"/s)
360 N-m
(265.7 ft-lb)
LRU2000H18-BE01T12A 2000 mm
(78.740")
425 µm
(0.016732")
120 mm/s
(4.724"/s)
240 N-m
(177.1 ft-lb)
LRU2000H25-BE01T12A 2000 mm
(78.740")
425 µm
(0.016732")
120 mm/s